

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781032, Assam
E-mail: registrar@ssuhs.in, ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.SSUHS/251/2024/5802

EDUCATIONAL NOTICE

(Postponement of ANM Entrance Examination, 2024)

In pursuance of the communication received from the Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam the Entrance Examination for admission into the ANM Training Schools of Govt of Assam scheduled to be held on 22-09-2024 is hereby postponed until further notice.

The fresh date for issue of Admit Cards and the re-scheduled date of examination will notified in due course.

(Dr. Sujit Bordhan)
Registrar,
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of
Health Sciences

Dated: 15-09-2024

Dated: 15-09-2024

Memo No. SSUHS/251/2024/5802-A Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06
- 3. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam
- 6. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam. He is requested kindly to arrange for publication of the above Educational Notice in local daily newspapers published from Guwahati, Dibrugarh and Silchar including the Assam Tribune for wide circulation.
- 7. Smti. Indrani Laskar, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 8. The Principal of all Medical Colleges of Assam.
- 9. The Controller of Examinations, SSUHS.
- 10. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 11. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 12. Notice Board/ University website.

Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences